Illinois law.
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Section 602.112  Filing and Final Action by Agency on Permit Applications 

a)	An application for permit shall be deemed to be filed on the date of initial receipt by the Agency of the documents. 

b)	If the Agency fails to take final action, by granting or denying the permit as requested or with conditions, within ninety days from the filing of the completed application, the applicant may deem the permit granted for a period of one year, commencing on the ninety-first day after the application was filed. 

c)	Any applicant for a permit may waive the requirement that the Agency must take final action within ninety days from the filing of the application. 

d)	The Agency shall send all notices of final action by U.S. mail.  The Agency shall be deemed to have taken final action on the date that the notice is mailed. 

(Source:  Amended at 6 Ill. Reg. 11497, effective September 14, 1982) 
